High-End Residential
High-Security or
Gate Solutions
Specialty Closers
Sp
ec
ia
lt

1351 78
Quick Reference of Options   79
How to Order   79
Parts Drawings   80-84
SEC27-180 Closer with
FA180 Top Pivot and
FA19 Intermediate
Pivot (recommended)
Specialty Closers
Table of Contents
1. Offset vs. Center Hung Application
3/4" Offset
Pivot point located 3/4" from the heel edge
of the door and 3/4" from face of door.
Center Hung
Pivot point centered in thickness of
door. Distance from heel edge can vary
2-3/4 and up (Not for use on fire rated
doors).
2. Size of Door (width, height, thickness)
3. Expected Frequency of Door Operation
Example: 3/0 X 7/0 X 1-3/4" WD
 Door:   21sq ft x 7lb.sq ft      =   147lbs
Example: 3/6 X 8/0 X 1/2" Tempered Glass Door
 Door:  28sq ft x 7lb./sq ft  =  196lbs
For doors of other sizes consult factory
Estimated door weights pounds per square foot (PSF)
 Door Material
 Hollow Metal
 Solid Core Wood
 Aluminum/Glass Storefront
Door Thickness
 1-3/4" 2-1/4" 3
 6.5 7 -
 7 9 11.5
 3.5 4 -
Glass Thickness
     3/8" 1/2" 3/4"
 5 7 9.75
 Tempered Glass
Specialty Closers

79
Quick Reference of Options
How to Order
PH
prefix
10
model
x
Hand
x  626
Finish
x  LTP
Suffix
A
Hold Open
PH  Lighter Spring (ADA) N Non-Hold Open
A Automatic Hold Open
Extended Spindles
LAP Closer Body Only
LFP Less Floor Plate
LCC Less Cement Case
LTP Less Top Pivot
Cover Pan (x depth)
SPLO Special Layout #
Blank  Double Acting or Non Handed
RH  Right Hand
LH  Left Hand
350 Gate Closer
689  Sprayed Alum
690  Sprayed Dk Brz
691  Sprayed Lt Brz
696  Sprayed Brass
1350 and 1351 Gate
Closers
622  Flat Black Only
Remainder
605  Bright Brass
606  Satin Brass
611  Bright Bronze
612  Satin Bronze
613  Dark Bronze
619  Satin Nickel
622  Flat Black
10 Duo Check® (Hold Open)
12 Duo Check (Non Hold Open)
15 Duo Check (Hold Open)
16 Duo Check (Hold Open)
354 Gate
355 Gate
356 Gate
357 Gate
359 Gate
SEC27-180 Security
1350 Exterior Gate
1351 Exterior Gate
Prefix Model Degree of
Hold Open
Holding
Options General Options Fire Rated Handed Maximum
Door Weight
PH 10 90 A Extended Spindle No No 125
PH 12 N Extended Spindle No No 125
15 90 A Extended Spindle No No 125
16 N Extended Spindle No No 125
354 90 A No No 75
355 90 A No No 75
356 90 A No No 75
357 90 A No No 75
359 N No No 75
SEC27-180 N Extended Spindle Yes Yes 650
1350 N 150
1351 N 250
Specialty Closers